                       JIANGSU CHANGJIANG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
                     1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The CJ1117 is a series of low dropout three-terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.15V at 1A output current.
The CJ1117 series provides current limiting and thermal shutdown. Its circuit includes a trimmed bandgap
reference to assure output voltage accuracy to be within 1%. Current limit is trimmed to ensure specified output
Current and controlled short-circuit current. On-chip thermal shutdown provides protection against any
combination of overload and ambient temperature that would create excessive junction temperature.

                       JIANGSU CHANGJIANG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
                     1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Temperature Range Part Number
CJT1117-ADJ
CJT1117-1.5
CJT1117-1.8
CJT1117-2.5
CJT1117-3.3
SOT-223 0 to 125℃
                       JIANGSU CHANGJIANG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
                     1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Conditions: VIN≤10V, TJ=25℃ unless otherwise specified.
Parameter  Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Reference Voltage  CJ1117-ADJ IOUT=10mA, =2V,
10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 1.4V≤VIN -VOUT ≤8V,
P≤ Maximum power Dissipation
1.238
1.225
1.250
1.250
1.262
1.270
V
CJ1117-1.5,IOUT=10mA, VIN=3.5V
10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 3.0V≤VIN ≤10V
1.485
1.470
1.5
1.5
1.515
1.530
V
CJ1117-1.8, IOUT=10mA, VIN=3.8V
10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 3.2V≤VIN ≤10V
1.782
1.746
1.8
1.8
1.818
1.854
V
CJ1117-2.5, IOUT=10mA, VIN=4.5V
10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 3.9V≤VIN ≤10V
2.475
2.450
2.5
2.5
2.525
2.550
V
CJ1117-3.3, IOUT=10mA, VIN=5.0V
10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 4.75V≤VIN ≤10V
3.267
3.235
3.3
3.3
3.333
3.365
V
Output Voltage
CJ1117-5.0, IOUT=10mA, VIN=7.0V
10mA≤IOUT≤1A, 6.5V≤VIN ≤12V
4.950
4.900
5.0